SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
A Locking IM Rod that won't back out.
Simple and straight to the point!
The SLIM (Simple Locking IntraMedullary)
System is a new generation of pediatric orthopedic
nails specifically designed to create a stable fixation
in long bones with small canals.
Features and Benefits:

available in seven diameters: 2.0, 2.6, 3.2, 4.0, 4.8, 5.6
and 6.4 mm, from 80 mm up to 400 mm in length.
Surgical Planning
The SLIM System is intended as a temporary implant for alignment, stabilization and fixation of long bones that
have been surgically prepared (osteotomy) for correction of deformities, or have sustained fractures due to trauma
or disease. This includes the femur, tibia, humerus, ulna and fibula in the pediatric population (child and adolescent) ,
and patients with small intramedullary canals affected by skeletal displasias, osteogenesis imperfecta or other bone
diseases.
SLIM Cap
SLIM
3
SLIM SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Table 1: SLIM Selection Guide
CATALOG NUMBER
2.0 2.6 3.2 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
80 SLM-20-080 SLM-26-080 SLM-32-080
90 SLM-20-090 SLM-26-090 SLM-32-090
100 SLM-20-100 SLM-26-100 SLM-32-100
110 SLM-20-110 SLM-26-110 SLM-32-110
120 SLM-20-120 SLM-26-120 SLM-32-120 SLM-40-120 SLM-48-120
130 SLM-20-130 SLM-26-130 SLM-32-130 SLM-40-130 SLM-48-130
140 SLM-20-140 SLM-26-140 SLM-32-140 SLM-40-140 SLM-48-140
150 SLM-20-150 SLM-26-150 SLM-32-150 SLM-40-150 SLM-48-150
160 SLM-20-160 SLM-26-160 SLM-32-160 SLM-40-160 SLM-48-160 SLM-56-160 SLM-64-160
170 SLM-20-170 SLM-26-170 SLM-32-170 SLM-40-170 SLM-48-170 SLM-56-170 SLM-64-170
180 SLM-20-180 SLM-26-180 SLM-32-180 SLM-40-180 SLM-48-180 SLM-56-180 SLM-64-180
190 SLM-20-190 SLM-26-190 SLM-32-190 SLM-40-190 SLM-48-190 SLM-56-190 SLM-64-190
200 SLM-20-200 SLM-26-200 SLM-32-200 SLM-40-200 SLM-48-200 SLM-56-200 SLM-64-200
220 SLM-20-220 SLM-26-220 SLM-32-220 SLM-40-220 SLM-48-220 SLM-56-220 SLM-64-220
240 SLM-20-240 SLM-26-240 SLM-32-240 SLM-40-240 SLM-48-240 SLM-56-240 SLM-64-240
260 SLM-20-260 SLM-26-260 SLM-32-260 SLM-40-260 SLM-48-260 SLM-56-260 SLM-64-260
280 SLM-20-280 SLM-26-280 SLM-32-280 SLM-40-280 SLM-48-280 SLM-56-280 SLM-64-280
300 SLM-40-300 SLM-48-300 SLM-56-300 SLM-64-300
320 SLM-40-320 SLM-48-320 SLM-56-320 SLM-64-320
340 SLM-40-340 SLM-48-340 SLM-56-340 SLM-64-340
360 SLM-56-360 SLM-64-360
380 SLM-56-380 SLM-64-380
400 SLM-56-400 SLM-64-400
20 mm 7 mm
Pin 0 2 mm (ONLY for 5.6 and 6.4)
Pin 0 2 mm
(All sizes)

5
SLIM SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Step 2
CANAL PREPERATION
Select the appropriate Reamer from the table below for preparation of the canal.
Do not force the Reamer when advancing becomes difficult. Partially retract the
Reamer in order to clean out debris.
Reaming of the canal can be done percutaneously or through the osteotomy/fracture site. Remove the Reamer
and Guidewire when reaming is complete.
For percutaneously reaming, a Tissue Protector [GIN-TPR100] is provided. Reaming can also be done manually
using the provided Jacob Chuck Handle [GIN-JCH100].
Step 3
SLIM ASSEMBLY
Select the SLIM Driver corresponding to the appropriate SLIM family.
SLIM Size (mm) Reamer Guidewire
ø 2.0 - ø 2.6 SLM-DCA026 non cannulated
ø 3.2 SLM-DCA032 ø 1.6 mm
SLM-GWR160ø 4.0 SLM-DCA040
ø 4.8 SLM-DCA048
ø 2.0 mm
SLM-GWR200
ø 5.6 SLM-DCA056
ø 6.4 SLM-DCA064
SLIM family Driver
ø 2.0 - 2.6 - 3.2 SLM-DRV123
ø 4.0 - 4.8 - 5.6 - 6.4 SLM-DRV146
There should be no